

445 Hoes Lane, Piscataway, NJ 08854, USA Fax: +1 732 562-8434, www.PhotonicsSociety.org

21st July, 2010.

Dear Binh-Minh Nguyen

Congratulations! The IEEE Photonics Society Membership Committee has selected you as winner of one of the IEEE Photonics Society 2010 Graduate Student Fellowships. The Fellowship consists of a one-time award of a \$5000.00 honorarium. The Membership Committee was very impressed with your accomplishments and academic record, and we hope this Fellowship Award will help you pursue your career goals in the field of lasers and electro-optics.

The presentation will be made during the Awards Ceremony at the Photonics Society 2010 Annual Meeting at the Denver Marriott Tech Center, Denver, Colorado, USA on Monday 8th November, 2010. You will be contacted at a later date with more information and site of the banquet. For your scheduling purposes you will also receive an invitation for the President's Reception that will be held on Tuesday 9th November, 2010.

Please complete the enclosed forms and forward to Giselle Blandin at the IEEE Executive Office by **Thursday 5th August, 2010**. A complimentary registration form to the conference is enclosed as well. Please include it with the information you send to Giselle.

We also need a photo of you (jpg file), along with a short biography sent electronically, *email to:* <u>g.blandin@ieee.org</u> by **Thursday 5th August, 2010** so that it can be included in the Photonics Society Newsletter.

More information on the meeting is available on the Photonics Society Conferences website: (<u>www.PhotonicsConferences.org</u>), or on the Photonics Society website: (<u>www.PhotonicsSociety.org</u>), under the Conferences tab. If you wish to stay at the Denver Marriott Tech Center, please register at: (<u>http://www.marriott.com/hotels/travel/dentc-denver-marriott-tech-center/</u>).

Please contact Giselle if you have any questions. Again, congratulations! We look forward to meeting you in Denver, Colorado, USA.

Sincerely, IEEE Photonics Society 2010 Membership Committee

Encs. Winners Information Sheet Complimentary Registration Form W9 Form